
  ~~~ Divisional Saturday • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr.  ES 43.680 0.789 34.464 
Robert Seelig  STS 43.801 0.811 35.523 
Mike Herrick  GS 45.515 0.788 35.866 
Pax Rolfe  ES 45.557 0.789 35.944 
Nick Hudec  ES 45.608 0.789 35.985 
Timothy Thompson DS 45.363 0.800 36.290 
Jacob Lynn  DS 45.371 0.800 36.297 
Brian Fipps  STH 44.815 0.813 36.435 
Brian Tefft Sr  ES 46.229 0.789 36.475 
Mason Smith  ES 46.293 0.789 36.525 
Mark Hill  STU 44.182 0.828 36.583 
Mason Herrick  JA 42.972 0.856 36.784 
Monte Rans  HS 47.374 0.780 36.952 
Guy Roberts  AS 45.286 0.817 36.999 
Albert Hermans  CP 43.745 0.848 37.096 
Sean Dudgeon  CSP 43.506 0.857 37.285 
Don Herrick  HS 47.812 0.780 37.293 
John LaRandeau  FS  46.551 0.803 37.380 
Travis Durant  CP 44.249 0.848 37.523 
Laney Blume  HS 48.229 0.780 37.619 
Sharon Brillhart  ESL 47.801 0.789 37.715 
Rocky Entriken  ES 47.920 0.789 37.809 
Eric Hunter  STH 46.651 0.813 37.927 
Dave Zitzlsperger  CP 44.728 0.848 37.929 
Tyler Naden  STR 46.067 0.827 38.097 
Michael Mace  CS  47.171 0.809 38.161 
Henry Brillhart  ES 48.401 0.789 38.188 
Dennis Smith  CAM·C 46.667 0.820 38.267 
Chris Harrison  CAM·S 46.004 0.833 38.321 
Conner Herrick  JA 44.936 0.856 38.465 
Randy Puls  BS 47.617 0.810 38.570 
James Green  CAM·S 46.435 0.833 38.680 
Ann LaRandeau  FSL 48.390 0.803 38.857 
Abner Perney  GS 49.647 0.788 39.122 
Phillip Meredith  GS 49.712 0.788 39.173 
Theresa Walton  ESL 49.957 0.789 39.416 
Connor Pruitt  SM 46.554 0.855 39.804 
Nancy Smith  CAM·CL 49.343 0.820 40.461 
Robert Lambert  CAM·T 49.885 0.812 40.507 
Jim Gillett  BS 50.014 0.810 40.511 
Susan Puls  BSL 50.340 0.810 40.775 
Deborah Jarboe  SS·RL 48.618 0.843 40.985 
Marcia Haynes  BSL 52.632 0.810 42.632 
Paxton Cowden  JC 81.996 0.718 58.873 
Bill McCreight  SM 70.962 0.855 60.673 

 

  ~~~ Divisional Sunday • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr.  ES 47.987 0.789 37.862 
Russell Blume  HS 48.770 0.780 38.041 
Robert Seelig  STS 46.938 0.811 38.067 
Pax Rolfe  ES 48.394 0.789 38.183 
Timothy Thompson DS 47.820 0.800 38.256 
Nick Hudec  ES 48.661 0.789 38.394 
Mark Hill  STU 46.486 0.828 38.490 
Mike Herrick  GS 48.879 0.788 38.517 
Mason Herrick  JA 45.098 0.856 38.604 
Mason Smith  ES 48.968 0.789 38.636 
Monte Rans  HS 49.698 0.780 38.764 
Brian Tefft Sr  ES 49.707 0.789 39.219 
Brian Fipps  STH 48.294 0.813 39.263 
Frank Wietharn  SS·R  46.906 0.843 39.542 
Conner Herrick  JA 46.258 0.856 39.597 
John LaRandeau  FSL 49.380 0.803 39.652 
Travis Durant  CP 46.792 0.848 39.680 
Albert Hermans  CP 46.793 0.848 39.680 
Kale Morris  ES 50.773 0.789 40.060 
Dave Zitzlsperger  CP 47.253 0.848 40.071 
James Green  CAM·S 48.606 0.833 40.489 
Randy Puls  BS 50.032 0.810 40.526 
Don Herrick  HS 52.031 0.780 40.584 
Phillip Meredith  GS 51.762 0.788 40.788 
Henry Brillhart  ES 51.721 0.789 40.808 
Sharon Brillhart  ESL 51.884 0.789 40.936 
Eric Hunter  STH 50.404 0.813 40.978 
Tyler Naden  STR 49.673 0.827 41.080 
Rocky Entriken  ES 52.178 0.789 41.168 
Laney Blume  HS 53.115 0.780 41.430 
Abner Perney  GS 52.647 0.788 41.486 
Chris Harrison  CAM·S 49.867 0.833 41.539 
Dennis Smith  CAM·C 50.808 0.820 41.663 
Sean Dudgeon  CSP 48.697 0.857 41.733 
Theresa Walton  ESL 53.035 0.789 41.845 
Connor Pruitt  SM 49.141 0.855 42.016 
Ann LaRandeau  FSL 52.559 0.803 42.205 
Michael Mace  CS  52.574 0.809 42.532 
Nancy Smith  CAM·CL 52.072 0.820 42.699 
Susan Puls  BSL 52.919 0.810 42.864 
Deborah Jarboe  SS·RL 51.317 0.843 43.260 
Matthew Polzin  CAM·C 52.994 0.820 43.455 
Jim Gillett  BS 53.775 0.810 43.558 
Robert Lambert  CAM·T 54.118 0.812 43.944 
Marcia Haynes  BSL 56.189 0.810 45.513 
Bill McCreight  SM 70.176 0.855 60.000 
Paxton Cowden  JC 90.319 0.718 64.849 

  ~~~ Divisional Combined • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr.  ES 91.667 0.789 72.325 
Robert Seelig  STS 90.739 0.811 73.589 
Pax Rolfe  ES 93.951 0.789 74.127 
Nick Hudec  ES 94.269 0.789 74.378 
Mike Herrick  GS 94.394 0.788 74.382 
Timothy Thompson DS 93.183 0.800 74.546 
Mark Hill  STU 90.668 0.828 75.073 
Mason Smith  ES 95.261 0.789 75.161 
Mason Herrick  JA 88.070 0.856 75.388 
Brian Tefft Sr  ES 95.936 0.789 75.694 
Brian Fipps  STH 93.109 0.813 75.698 
Monte Rans  HS 97.072 0.780 75.716 
Albert Hermans  CP 90.538 0.848 76.776 
John LaRandeau  fsl 95.931 0.803 77.033 
Travis Durant  CP 91.041 0.848 77.203 
Don Herrick  HS 99.843 0.780 77.878 
Dave Zitzlsperger  CP 91.981 0.848 78.000 
Conner Herrick  JA 91.194 0.856 78.062 
Sharon Brillhart  ESL 99.685 0.789 78.651 
Eric Hunter  STH 97.055 0.813 78.906 
Rocky Entriken  ES 100.098 0.789 78.977 
Henry Brillhart  ES 100.122 0.789 78.996 
Sean Dudgeon  CSP 92.203 0.857 79.018 
Laney Blume  HS 101.344 0.780 79.048 
Randy Puls  BS 97.649 0.810 79.096 
James Green  CAM·S 95.041 0.833 79.169 
Tyler Naden  STR 95.740 0.827 79.177 
Chris Harrison  CAM·S 95.871 0.833 79.861 
Dennis Smith  CAM·C 97.475 0.820 79.930 
Phillip Meredith  GS 101.474 0.788 79.962 
Abner Perney  GS 102.294 0.788 80.608 
Michael Mace  CS  99.745 0.809 80.694 
Ann LaRandeau  FSL 100.949 0.803 81.062 
Theresa Walton  ESL 102.992 0.789 81.261 
Connor Pruitt  SM 95.695 0.855 81.819 
Nancy Smith  CAM·CL 101.415 0.820 83.160 
Susan Puls  BSL 103.259 0.810 83.640 
Jim Gillett  BS 103.789 0.810 84.069 
Deborah Jarboe  SS·RL 99.935 0.843 84.245 
Robert Lambert  CAM·T 104.003 0.812 84.450 
Marcia Haynes  BSL 108.821 0.810 88.145 
Bill McCreight  SM 141.138 0.855 120.673 
Paxton Cowden  JC 172.315 0.718 123.722 
 
 

 

 


